

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

1254	1-2023	Version:	1	Name:		
Eme	rgency Or	rdinance		Status:	Passed	
10/2	7/2023			In control:	City Council	
12/4	/2023			Final action:	12/4/2023	
12/4	/2023			Enactment #:		
12/7	/2023					
AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend the fourth whereas clause and Section 1 of Ordinance No. 671-2023, passed June 5, 2023, relating to authorizing the Director of Community Development to provide financial assistance to projects providing housing in the City of Cleveland.						
Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request						
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, HOUSING						
1. Final Version - City Record Dec 15, 2023 Page 20, 2. 1254-2023-Amend 671-2023, 3. 1254-2023- File No 671-2023-B, 4. 1254-2023 Executive Summary, 5. 1254-2023 as amended-desk copy-Final, 6. 1254-2023-Amend 1254-2023, 7. 1254-2023-File No. 671-2023-D [Final], 8. x1254-2023-File No. 671-2023-C						
Ver.	Action By	/		Act	ion	Result
1	City Cou	ıncil		app	proved as amended	Pass
	Eme 10/2 12/4 12/4 12/7 AN E 671- prov Anth COM 1. Fi File 6. 12 671-	10/27/2023 12/4/2023 12/4/2023 12/7/2023 AN EMERGEI 671-2023, pas provide finance Anthony T. Ha COMMUNITY 1. Final Versic File No 671-20 6. 1254-2023-	Emergency Ordinance 10/27/2023 12/4/2023 12/4/2023 12/7/2023 AN EMERGENCY ORDIN 671-2023, passed June 5 provide financial assistant Anthony T. Hairston, Blain COMMUNITY DEVELOP 1. Final Version - City Rea File No 671-2023-B, 4. 12 6. 1254-2023-Amend 125 671-2023-C	Emergency Ordinance 10/27/2023 12/4/2023 12/4/2023 12/7/2023 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANC 671-2023, passed June 5, 2023 provide financial assistance to Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 1. Final Version - City Record E File No 671-2023-B, 4. 1254-202 6. 1254-2023-Amend 1254-202 671-2023-C	Emergency OrdinanceStatus:10/27/2023In control:12/4/2023Final action:12/4/2023Enactment #:12/7/202312/7/2023AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend the 671-2023, passed June 5, 2023, relating to auth provide financial assistance to projects providing Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Depart COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, HOUSING1. Final Version - City Record Dec 15, 2023 Pag File No 671-2023-B, 4. 1254-2023 Executive Su 6. 1254-2023-Amend 1254-2023, 7. 1254-2023-671-2023-C	Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed 10/27/2023 In control: City Council 12/4/2023 Final action: 12/4/2023 12/4/2023 Enactment #: 12/7/2023 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend the fourth whereas clause and Sect 671-2023, passed June 5, 2023, relating to authorizing the Director of Communiprovide financial assistance to projects providing housing in the City of Clevelan Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, HOUSING 1. Final Version - City Record Dec 15, 2023 Page 20, 2. 1254-2023-Amend 671 File No 671-2023-B, 4. 1254-2023 Executive Summary, 5. 1254-2023 as amend 6. 1254-2023-Amend 1254-2023, 7. 1254-2023-File No. 671-2023-D [Final], 8. x 671-2023-C